# Council News

DATE: 2 November 2024

## Notice of Meeting

A Policy Committee Meeting of Bathurst Regional Council will be held in the Council Chambers, Civic Centre, Bathurst on **Wednesday 6 November 2024** commencing at **6pm**. Following the Policy meeting, an Ordinary Meeting of Bathurst Regional Council will be held at the conclusion of the Policy meeting.

Public Forum will be held from 6pm to allow members of the public to raise any matters to Council.

### For Sale by Tender

Council has a rabbit available for sale by tender. There is one female, age unknown. The Rabbit is offered on an as is, where is basis, and the successful tenderer must claim the rabbit from the Bathurst Animal Rehoming Facility within 7 days of tender acceptance by Council.

Only written tenders will be accepted and should clearly indicate the amount offered. Tenders should be addressed to the General Manager, Bathurst Regional Council, PMB 17, Bathurst NSW 2795 or <a href="mailto:council@bathurst.nsw.gov.au">council@bathurst.nsw.gov.au</a> with "Tender for Rabbit" in the subject line. Tenders must be received no later than 10am, Tuesday, 5 November 2024.

### For Sale by Tender

Council has an male goat, 4 weeks old, for sale by tender. The goat is offered on an as is, where is basis, and the successful tenderer must claim the goat from the Bathurst Animal Rehoming Centre within 7 days of tender acceptance by Council.

Only written tenders will be accepted and should clearly indicate the amount offered. Tenders should be addressed to the General Manager, Bathurst Regional Council, PMB 17, Bathurst NSW 2795 or <a href="mailto:council@bathurst.nsw.gov.au">council@bathurst.nsw.gov.au</a> with "Tender for Goat" in the subject line. Tenders must be received no later than 10am, Tuesday 12 November 2024.

#### Expression of Interest – Indoor Staff Uniform

Council is seeking Expressions of Interest from suitable uniform supply companies for the provision of non-compulsory uniforms for indoor staff. The requirement involves supplying male and female summer and winter uniforms with a variety of colours and styles.

Expressions of Interest must be on the form provided by Council and placed in a plain, sealed envelope on which are printed only the words "E.O.I # 36.00378 – Council Uniform" and are to be placed in the Quotation Box, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, 158 Russell Street, Bathurst.

### Submissions close 10am Tuesday 12 November 2024.

Any lobbying or liaison with Councillors prior to consideration of the Expression of Interest by Council, will lead to the rejection of the offending submission.



# Council News

DATE: 2 November 2024

### Careers @ Council

Working for Council is a stimulating and rewarding career option, providing the opportunity to be part of a team contributing to shaping the success and future of our Region. Please visit <a href="https://www.bathurst.nsw.gov.au/Council/Careers-at-Council">https://www.bathurst.nsw.gov.au/Council/Careers-at-Council</a> for a full list of current vacancies.

## Temporary Road Closure

## Supercheap Auto Bathurst International

The Mount Panorama Motor Racing Circuit will be under traffic control from 8am Wednesday 6

November 2024. Full Circuit closure will commence I I.00am, Thursday 7 November 2024 until approximately 2.00pm Monday I I November 2024, with access for accredited persons only and admission gates operating for public viewing from 8.00am, Friday 8 November 2024.

All enquiries regarding the Event should be directed to the Supercheap Auto Bathurst International Event Office, telephone 02 6333 1600 (8am – 6pm) or Bathurst Regional Council, telephone 02 6333 6111.

### Supercheap Auto Bathurst International Circuit to City

Council advises that the following closures and changes to traffic conditions will be in place for the 2024 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International Circuit to City event.

- No parking on Russell Street between George Street and William Street from 3pm Wednesday 6 November.
- Closure of Russell Street between George Street and William Street from I2noon to 9pm
   Thursday 7 November.
- Temporary relocation of the Russell Street taxi rank and disabled parking to the existing taxi rank and disabled parking on Church Street on **Thursday 7 November**.

For a full list of the closures and the most up to date information, visit Council's website.

#### Havannah Street Resurfacing Works

Havannah Street, between Rocket Street and Brilliant Street, will be temporarily closed between the hours of **6.30am to 3.00pm**, Monday to Friday, from Monday I I November **2024**, for approximately 2 weeks (weather permitting). Access will be maintained for affected residents within the work area.

The temporary closure is for bitumen pavement maintenance works.

If you have any queries, please contact Council's Engineering Services Department on 6333 6100.

